(Rupees Ten Lac only) with the learned Registrar 
General of this Court by eight weeks without prejudice 
to the rights and contentions of the parties and subject 
to the result of the appeal.

3)	 The appellant must go on depositing current 
occupation charges at the rate of Rs. 35,000/- 
(Rupees thirty five thousand) only per month for the 
suit premises during the pendency of the appeal with 
the learned Registrar General of this Court. First of 
such deposit for the month of March, 2010 is to be 
made by April 16, 2010. All subsequent deposits are 
to be made by fifteenth of each succeeding month

[...]

1-appellant without prejudice to the rights and 
contentions of the parties and subject to the result 
of the appeal.

5)	 If the defendant no.1-appellant deposits Rs.10,00,000/- 
(Rupees ten lac), only and goes on paying the monthly 
occupation charges at the rate of Rs. 35,000/- 
(Rupees thirty five thousand) only, the interim order 
of stay shall continue till the disposal of the appeal.

6)	 The learned Registrar General is requested to invest 
the amounts that may be deposited by the appellant in; 
short term renewable interest bearing fixed deposits